Les Fox moved to authorize the Board of Selectmen to enter into a successor agreement with the United Church 

of Christ, Congregational, Boxborough, MA, for a term of three years, commencing July 1, 2014, for the lease of 

the Fellowship Hall, to be used as a community center, and further to transfer from Free Cash the sum of Eleven 

Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($11,400) for the purpose of funding the first year of the renewed lease for the 

period July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2017. 

The Board of Selectmen recommends (4-1). 

In May 2012 town meeting approved the first year funding of a two-year lease of the UCC Fellowship Hall for

[...]

Action on Article 1:  The motion under Article 1 carried. 

ARTICLE 2 FUND FIRST TWO YEARS OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT - 

MASSACHUSETTS COALITION OF POLICE, LOCAL 200, POLICE 

(Majority vote required) 

Les Fox moved to transfer from Free Cash the sum of Thirty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($38,900) to 

fund the first two years of the collective bargaining agreement between the Town and the Massachusetts Coalition 

of Police, Local 200, Police (July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2015).  

Summary 

This article is for funding of the first two years of the collective bargaining agreement with the Massachusetts

[...]

Carole Driscoll asked about the abstention on BOS.  Raid said he abstained for personal reasons. 

Action on Article 2:  The motion carried unanimously. 

ARTICLE 3  TRANSFER FROM INSURANCE PROCEEDS 

(Majority vote required) 

Bob Stemple moved to transfer the sum of Fifteen Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Four Dollars ($15,164) from the 

Insurance Proceeds Account to the Reserve Fund.  

Summary 

According to Massachusetts General Law, reimbursements received from insurance carriers in excess of $20,000 

require appropriation.  In 2013 and 2014, the town received insurance proceeds in the amounts of $26,526.34

[...]

Positions and Schedule B - Compensation of Positions and inserting in place thereof a new Classification and 

Compensation Schedule, as printed in the Special Town Meeting warrant under Article 4, to become effective 

July 1, 2013; and further, to amend the FY 2014 Operating Budget for the purpose of funding those changes by 

transferring the sum of Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen Dollars ($4,917) from Department 192, Town 

Hall to other Town departments as printed in the Special Town Meeting warrant under Article 4. 

The Personnel Board unanimously recommends (5–0). 

In 2013, the Town retained the services of a personnel consultant to conduct a comprehensive classification and

[...]

/warrant posted/location /warrant posted/location

(Grade 14-6)  (Grade 14-7)

(Grade 14-6)  (Grade 14-7)  

ARTICLE 5 TOWN OPERATING BUDGET 

(Majority vote required) 

Dilip Subramanyam, FinCom chair, moved that the Town raise and appropriate the sum of 

Seventeen Million Nine Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-One Dollars  

($ 17,922,791) 

for the operations and expenses of the Town during the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2014, the purposes for which funding are set forth in the Department 

Account Numbers 114 through 945, and any subheadings included under said account numbers, as printed in Article 5 of the Annual Town Meeting

[...]

Action on Article 12:  The article was approved as part of the Consent Agenda. 

ARTICLE 13 GASB 45 ACTUARIAL CONSULTANT** 

(Majority vote required) 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available funds, or otherwise provide the sum of Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($9,500), more or less, for the purpose of hiring a consultant to provide an actuarial study for continued compliance with GASB 45, or take any other 

action relative thereto. 

The Board of Selectmen recommends unanimously (5-0). 

The Government Accounting Standard Board (GASB) requires that government entities disclose the potential cost of post-retirement benefits as a liability

[...]

Chapter 44, Section 53E ½, as printed in the Annual Town Meeting warrant under Article 18 with the following exceptions: 

Remove Firearms Permits from the list of Departmental Revolving Funds, and 

Increase the FY 15 Spending Limit for the Senior Van from Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000) to Thirty-Two Thousand Dollars ($32,000). 

Revolving Fund Authority to Spend Funds Revenue Source Use of Funds FY 15 

Spending Limit 

Disposition for FY 

15 Fund Balance  

Electrical 

Inspection 

Building Inspector Electrical inspection 

fees 

To pay Electrical Inspector